RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gothia Yeast Solutions AB	NAME: Cereduce AB	
Execution Date(s): Dec. 14, 2010 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes No 3. Name of Conveyance:	ADDRESS: Erik Dahlbergsgatan 11A S-411 26 Goteborg Sweden	
Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Government Interest Assignment     Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	7,507,574	
Additional numbers attached?		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>	
Name: Jeffrey L. Ihnen Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Attorney Docket No. : 1181-277	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-2135</li> <li>Authorized User NameJeffrey L. Ihnen</li> </ul>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Jeffrey L. Ihnen Name of Person Signing	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: _2	

## PATENT REEL: 025985 FRAME: 0991

700458640

. .

## DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Gothia Yeast Solutions AB (Reg no 556593-3412) hereby declares that we have transferred all our rights to US patent No 7,507,574 B2 to Cereduce AB (Reg no 556802-9895), Erik Dahlbergsgatan 11A, S-411 26 Goteborg, Sweden.

Patent title:	Recombinant Saccharomyces Cerevisiae Expressing
	Chimeric Glucose Transporters

Patent No: 7,507,574 B2

Date of transfer: 14th December 2010

The transfer is hereby confirmed:

Goteborg 14th December 2010

**Goteborg 14th December 2010** 

**Gothia Yeast Solutions AB** 

(Transferor)

Per Ediund

**Cereduce AB** 

(Transferee)

Roger Cederberg

Chairman

PATENT REEL: 025985 FRAME: 0992

**RECORDED: 03/15/2011**